

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13788 OF 2024  
IN  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 29064 OF 2021**

|                                              |                       |
|----------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| <b>Nirmal Bang Commodities</b>               | <b>...Applicant</b>   |
| <b>V/s.</b>                                  |                       |
| <b>Sadashiv Holdings Pvt. Ltd.&amp; Ors.</b> | <b>...Respondents</b> |

Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shubhra Swami and Mr. Kandarp Trivedi i/b RHP Partners, Advocate for the Applicant.

|              |          |                                   |
|--------------|----------|-----------------------------------|
| <b>CORAM</b> | <b>:</b> | <b>ABHAY AHUJA, J.</b>            |
| <b>DATE</b>  | <b>:</b> | <b>31<sup>st</sup> JULY, 2024</b> |

**PC. :**

1. Mr. Sakhardande, learned Senior Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that since the Execution Application has been filed after two years of the date of the award, notice under Order 21 Rule 22 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 be issued.

2. Registry is directed to issue the said notice, returnable on 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

3. List on 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**