

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13788 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 29064 OF 2021

Nirmal Bang Commodities Pvt. Ltd.

... Applicant
(Award Holder)

V/s.

Sadashiv Holdings Private Limited

... Respondent
(Award Debtor)

Mr. Kandarp Trivedi instructed by RHP Partners, Advocate for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 4 SEPTEMBER, 2024

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 31st July 2024, today when the matter is called out, it is observed from the service report in the proceedings that the notice under Order 21 Rule 22 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC) has been served upon the Respondent-Company and its directors on 26th August 2024.
2. Despite service, none appears for the Respondent.
3. Mr. Trivedi appearing for the Applicant therefore submits that notice under Order 21 Rule 22 of CPC be made absolute.

4. Accordingly, notice under Order 21 Rule 22 of CPC is made absolute. The execution to proceed as per law.
5. Mr. Trivedi submits that the Execution Application as well as the Interim Application seeking disclosure have been served and seeks some time to furnish the Affidavit of service.
6. At his request, list on **17th October 2024**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)