

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2399 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 211 OF 2025

Nirmal Bang Commodities Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant
Versus
Sadashiv Holdings Private Limited ...Respondent

Mr. Kandarp Trivedi (through VC) for the Applicant.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date:
2026.03.10
18:47:22 +0530

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 9th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Trivedi appears for the Applicant and submits that bailable warrant has not been executed.
2. Perusal of the report dated 31st January 2026 indicates that only after the Applicant furnished the details of the concerned Police Station, the bailable warrant has been issued and handed over to the Advocate for the Applicant for execution. Till date, the Registry has not received any execution report.
3. The Registry to expedite the same.
4. List on **15th April 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)