

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2399 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 211 OF 2025

Nirmal Bang Commodities ...Applicant
V/s.
Sadashiv Holdings Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent

Mr. Kandarp Trivedi, through VC i/b RHP Partners for the Applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Trivedi, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that since the bailable warrant issued earlier is not executed as the police station is refusing to do so, this Court may direct issuance of non-bailable warrant.
2. In view of the aforesaid submissions, Registry to issue non-bailable warrant against the Managing Director/ Director of the Respondent, returnable on 1st July, 2026.
3. The Applicant to assist the Registry and furnish details of the concerned police station for the execution of the non-bailable warrant.
4. Let the Respondent remain present in the Court on the next date.
List on 1st July, 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2026.04.16
21:20:50
+0530

Nikita Gadgil

1/1